Our Ref.: 1157-20

MKD Form PTO-1595 1-31-92

**RECOF** 

05-04-1999



Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231 101028411

Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231	Discoursed the etterhological decreases and of C	
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Kouji Kanemoto	Name INDOCHA OH DIDUCTRIES CO. LTD	
Sadahiko Nishikawa	Name: IPPOSHA OIL INDUSTRIES CO., LTD.	
	Internal Address:	
	Street Address: 1516-1, Oda-cho	
	Ono-shi . •	
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	S.S.	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Hyogo	
	State/Country: Japan	
Security Assignment Change of Name	Zip: 675-1301	
Other	<b>—</b>	
	-	
Execution Date: March 15, 1999	_ Additional name/s & address/es attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
4 A - li-sting growth of a growth of the control of		
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exc</li> </ol>	ecution date of the application is: March 15, 1999	
it this distance is being fired together with a new approach, the ex-	ividicii 13, 1999	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B	
/1999) SDAVIS 00000014 09295347	B. 04 \ 745 347	
-50(2)	(2)	
:58( <sup>2</sup> ) 40.00 QP	(3)	
Additional numbe	rs attached \( \text{Yes} \times No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:		
concerning document should be maned.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Name: Arthur R. Crawford	Enclosed	
Name. Attitut R. Clawfold	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140	
Internal Address.	— P. The Commissioner is hereby outhorized to shows any	
Co. A. A. Litarra, N. Warra, O. Warra, Andrews, D. C.	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any	
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which	
1100 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafte	
8 <sup>th</sup> Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our <b>Account No.</b>	
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201		
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statements and signature.		
	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy  April 21, 1999	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info of the original document.  Arthur R. Crawford	April 21, 1999	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info of the original document.		

PATENT REEL: 9917 FRAME: 0569

337054

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

	(1) Kouji KANEMOTO		
	(2)Sadahiko NISHIKAWA		
(Inventors)	(3)	and	
,	(4)		
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereb		
(Assignee)	(5) IPPOSHA OIL INDUSTRIES CO., LT	D.	
(Address)	(6) of 1516-1, Oda-cho, Ono-shi, Hyoqo, 675-1301 Japan		
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, tit dependencies and possessions, and for the country of	le and interest for the United States, its territories,	
(Other	(7) in the invention, and all application	s for patent and any Letters Patent which may be	
Countries) granted therefor, known as EMULSION TYPE RELEASE COATING COM		TTTON AND	
(Title)	(8)PRESSURE SENSITIVE ADHESIVE TAPE		
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed on even date he of America or, if not on even date, then has executed	erewith an application for patent in the United States	
	(9) on	or has already filed in	
	(10) U.S. appln. Serial Number, filed or		
	(11) The undersigned acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to said assignee at the time the invention was made.		
interference vin connection necessary in cagreements.  2) The upatent to the 3) The uUnited States Assignee of tassigned, and 4) The ufurther identification	undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents nowhich may be declared and any continuing or divisional application with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or exconnection with claims or provisions of the International Convergence agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be Assignee.  Undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissione is resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continue entire interest, and hereby convenants that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agrandersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of NIXON & VANDERH iffication which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply if this document.	ons thereof and also to execute separate assignments spedient and further to perform any act which may be nation for Protection of Industrial Property or similar to encessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States or of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the ontinuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as have) full right to convey the entire interest herein reement in conflict herewith.  IYE P.C. the power to insert on this assignment any	
	ss whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite t		
Date March	15, 1999 Signature of Inventor (1)  15, 1999 Signature of Inventor (2)	Houje Manemott	
Date March	15, 1999 Signature of Inventor (2)	Sadahika Mishikawa	
	Signature of Inventor (3)		
Date	Signature of Inventor (4)		
Witnesse	·		
Witness	Thinish Winnerfac	Date March 15, 1999	
Witness	Shinute Winnasay	Date March 15, 1999	

**RECORDED: 04/21/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 9917 FRAME: 0570